501857631 03/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Clarke Duecker	07/28/1989

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Borden, Inc.	
Street Address:	630 Glendale-Milford Road	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6122428
Patent Number:	6449413
Patent Number:	5881194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (877)245-5951

 Phone:
 281-325-3368

Email: lisa.jones@momentive.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc.

Address Line 1: 12650 Directors Drive, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Stafford, TEXAS 77477

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B18-2158

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Kimes Jones

Total Attachments: 2

source=2158 Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=2158 Inventor Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0615 20.00 61224;

CH \$120 00

501857631

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Clarke Duecker, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 4714 Greenlee Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio, have solely invented certain new and useful improvements in

RADIATION-CURABLE MATRIX MATERIAL; OPTICAL FIBER RIBBONS CONTAINING SAME; AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING SAID OPTICAL FIBER RIBBONS

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being executed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Borden, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a principal place of business at 630 Glendale-Milford Raod, Cincinnati, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the aboveidentified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be issued for said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto; including any and all reissue and reissues, extension or extensions, or division or divisions of such Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, I the said David Clarke Duecker, have bargained, sold and assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Borden, Inc. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application in which the invention is disclosed, described and claimed, in and to the above-identified invention for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto; and all reissue or reissues, extension or extensions, division or divisions of any such Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by David Clarke Duecker for its own use and or behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent covering said invention, or resulting from the aforesaid application to Borden, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention.

PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0616

And I further covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in Borden, Inc., its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if David Clarke Duecker, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, desire to secure a reissue or extension, or division of any Letters Patent, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all legal acts necessary and requisite for application of such reissue, extension or division and the procuring thereof, but at the expense of Borden, its successors, assigns, or other representatives.

Duscker

And I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, communicate to David Clarke Duekeer, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts relating to the said invention and Letters Patent, or to the history thereof known to me, and will testify to the same in any interference or litigation. interference or litigation, when requested to do so.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 28th day of Jan, 1989.

> > David Clarke Ducker

PATENT REEL: 027885 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 03/19/2012